Office of Superintendent of Schools November 1, 2017
Board Meeting of November 15, 2017

Office of School Facilities

Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC
BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for changes fo the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-2
represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These
items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on October 23, 2017. They were found fo be
necessaty, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That the School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,
confirm or approve: '

B-1. Change Order Number 1 on Project Number
01432800, General Obligation Bond funded renovation
p roject at Charles R. Hadley Elementary for a credit
of $32,403.02

B-2. Change Order Number 2 on Project Number
01337300, General Obligation Bond funded
replacement/renovation project at Qak Grove
Elementary School for a credit of $117,659.12

TCAjb:ed




-1 Jo 1 obed

S3 9A0ID 2O

Whowe 1msiorgd uone
DIUBMO|IE PRIUOD Aouayauswase|dey
pasnun AL IO IPAIS| 0 0 |(2L'es9'LLLY) |(ZL'6SE'LLLS) WO MO LL0Z/EL/OL| LLoZienoL v l 002.8EL0 09| ¢ z-4
$9010]
J3I0 Yym pateduwoD sem
1 'WD o Ag pawloped
10U SBAL 1B UOM Y/d U1
10} ZO'E0F LS J04 JBpIQ :
abugypupaesul| o o |(z0c0b'0LS) (20607 0LS) ¥O| MO|LL0Z/ELIOL| LL0Z/2E6| W z
g3
IoUR|E(] 10RJU0D pIsnuUn Kalped " ssleyn
10§ 000224 10 18PIQ 103fold uoneAcuay
sfueyDpupaesisiul| o 0 |(co'000'22s) (00"000°22%) O] MO LLOZELOL| LL0Z/2E6| Y L 008eEr LD papu SO L L-5
tonduosag yiny | ‘boy |pezoyiny | peisenbay [ssneafadfy| "paddy | ying | bay |wsey| -oN 1oefoagd| uonduossg | #09 Aoy
sfeq wsunsnipy oYY | Heis [uonoy 09l01d

ALNMISYLS/AONIIDIAAA TYIONYNIA HUOMINVIL JIDILYILS OL MNIT
INHO43 NOILONYLSNOD GNY SALLTOV ‘HFLLININOD

JaoO $III0R JBIUD ‘SUBLI0] "D aunel

S3LMOVE TOOHDS 40 421440
Wd 80:7&-€ LLOZ/e2/0L

£10Z ‘51 JequanoN jo Supssyy preog

Y INIINHOVLLY
S100U9S, J0 Wapusiuadns jo a7




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B -1

Architect: Alleguez & ASSOCIATES, Inc
EFCO:

Contractor: Veitia Padron Inc

FINAL CHANGE ORDER WO. : 1
Facility: 2331 Charles R. Hadley ES
Projeck No.: 01432900 GOB funded Rencvation Project

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORTGINAT CONTRACT PRICE $2,063,734.00
pReviovs mxTRRS  so.00)
eReviovs cReoITS  so.oq
ekwvious averovep Nev coaxer  $0.00]
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE 4 $2,063,734.00]
o owewes gm0
rotar wer coawer  (s32,403.02)]
crovrr 10 comrmvemer  s0.00]
poo. cowtrct prrck avtER TS cuavex  2,031,330.98)

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAT, COMPLETION DATE

April i3,

CHANGE CAUBE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE 7 AMOUNT Percentage BAYS
ERRCRS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS (532,403.02) -1.57 % 1]
UNFORSEEN 50.00 0.00 % ]
OTHER £0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE ' 50.00 0.00 % o
BURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals ($32,403.02} -1.57 % 4]




ATTACHMENTB -2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAT, CHANGE ORDER NO., : 2
Facility: 4021

Project No.: 01337300

Oak Grove ES

GOB Replacement/Rencovation Project

Architect: Mo Harry & Assocciates Tne
EFCO:
Contractor: D Stephenson Construction Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $2,942,144.00

ADJF. CONTRACT DPRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE $52,817,524.25

CONTRACT AWARD DATE June 17, 2015

TIME EXTENSION THTS CHANGE 0
AW . COMPLETTION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE July 2(—{ 16
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETICON DATE - N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMQUNT Parcentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS 50.00 .00 % ‘ 4]
ox-ItwaR REQUESTS {$124,619,75) - -4.24 % 0
UNFORSEEN 50.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER 50.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE 50.00 0.00 % 0
HURRICANE 30.00 0.00 % 0
Totals ($124,619.75) -4.24 % 0




LEGEND:

0,- ‘N:
.‘k M
A“ NE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

l-- UBCH

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

5-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm StafffTRC Authorize

( ConﬁrmIApprove Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AD-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEOQO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- FastrackfCoord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

00-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- StateflLocal/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement




